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STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
(Un-Audited)

AS AT 31 DECEMBER, 2019

ASSETS
NON CURRENT ASSETS
Property, Plant & Equipments
Capital Work-in-Progress
Investment in Associate
Long Term Investment

2
3
4
5

CURRENT ASSETS

Short Term Investment
Inventories
Accounts & Other Receivable
Advances, Deposits & Pre-payments
Cash and Cash Equivalents

6
7
8
9
10

TOTAL ASSETS

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Share Capital
Capital Reserve
General Reserve
Fair Value Gain on Investrnent
Retained Earnings
TOTAL EQUITY

NON CURRENT LIABILITIES
Provision for Gratuity
Deferred Tax

11
12

13
14

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Creditors & Accruals
Liability for Other Finance
Provision for Income Tax
Unclaimed Dividend

15
16
17
18

TOTAL LIABILITIES

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Net Assets Value Per Share Taka 20

Amount in Taka
December 31, 2019 une 30, 2019

1,104,246,000 1,104,246,000
152,833,103 152,833,103

10,000,000,000 10,000,000,000
3,261,972-,776 4,639,530,350
3,643,814,380 2,611,283,590

18,162,866,259 18,507,893,043

924,758,023 863,750,437
398,215,234 658,706,191

1,322,973,257 1,522,456,628

25,161,274,261 23,768,500,831
346,189,349 339,444,096

2,451,942,030 2,108,859,107
32,099,511 32,657,781

27,991,505,151 26,249,461,815

29,314,478,408 27,771,918,443

47,477,344,667 46,279,811,486

164.48 167.61

913,992,736
265,198,918
189,395,533

3,925,315,Q30
5,293,902,217

13,957,352,432
8,411,160,958
2,309,364,859
4,390,901,554

13,114,662,647

948,870,607
199,063,496
183,345,533

5,545,971,000

42,183,442,450
47,477,344,667

6,877,250,636

14,451,521,043
10,594,828,067
2,106,979,128
4,345,765,079
7,903,467,533
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39,402,560,850
46,279,811,486
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STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
(Un-Audited)

FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER, 2019

Amount in Taka

July, 2019 to July, 2018 to October, 2019 to October, 2018 to
December, 2019 December, 2018 December, 2019 December, 2018

Net Earnings on Petroleum Products
Other Operating Income
Total Income

23
24

315,012,670
64,326,641

606,633,729
127,222,582

742,656,154
139,133,634

259,448,026
58,585,624

Expenses
Administrative, Selling and Distribution Exp. 25
Financial Expenses 26
Depreciation 27

733,856,311 881,789,788 318,033,650 379,339,311

(487,820,916) (440,826,130) (266,297,286) (221,560,453)
(115,805,336) (115,083,758) (62,217,093) (83,708,934)
(69,579,767' (57,249,868) (36,521,579) (29,763,905)

(673,206,019) (613,159,756) (365,035,958)

Operating Profit / (Loss)
Other Income

(335,033,292)

28

Net Profit / (Loss)

Contribution to \Vorkers' Profits Participation and
Welfare Funds @ 5% of et Profit
Share of profit of associates (Net off tax)
Profit before Income Tax

Income Tax (Expenses) / Ben~fits:
Current
Deferred

17
14

Profit after Income Tax
Other Comprehensive Income for the period
Unrealized Gains/(Loss) on Available-for-Sale of
Financial Assets

Deferred Tax on Un-Realized Gain/Loss
Total Comprehensive Income for the period

Earning Per Share (EPS) 19 6,71

60,650,292 268,630,032
1,362,687,761 1,713,391,494

1,423,338,053 1,982,021,526

(71,166,903) (99,101,076)
6,050,000 12,820,190

1,358,221,150 1,895,740,640

(343,082,923) (465,521,856)
17,392,563 4,791,389

(325,690,360) (460,730,467)
1,032,530,790 1,435,010,173

(1,620,655,970) 124,124,094
243,098,396 (18,618,614)

(345,026,784) 1,540,515,653

9.35 13.00

Director

(47,002,308)
766,141,606

719,139,298

(35,956,965)
800,000

683,982,333

(162,669,426)
5,538,770

(157,130,656)
526,851,677

(1,127,680,770)
169,152,116

(431,676,977)

4,77

44,306,019
977,730,723

1,022,036,742

(51,101,837)
8,307,690

979,242,595

176,942,865
(26,541,430)
891,135,739
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STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY
(Un-Audited)

FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER. 2019

Amount in Taka

I
Particulars

I
Share Capital Capital Reserve General Reserve Fair Value Gain Retained

I
Total

Ion Investment Earnings (Taka)

Balance as on 01 July 2019 10,000,000,000 2,611,283,590 18,507,893,0431,104,246,000 4,639,530,350152,833,103

- - - - 1,032,530,790 1,032,530,790

- - - (1,620,655,970) - (1,620,655,970)

- - - 243,098,396 - 243,098,396

et Profit for the period

Other Comprehensive Income

Deferred Tax on Un-Realized Gain

(1,377,557,574)

3,261,972,776

(345,026,784)1,032,530,790

3,643,814,380Balance as on 31 Dec. 2019 1,104,246,000 18,162,866,259152,833,103 10,000,000,000

Balance as on 01 July 2018 1,104,246,000 1,707,223,762 17,933,070,240152,833,103 10,000 000,000 4968767375, , , ,

- - - - 1,435,010,173 1,435,010,173..
- - - 124,124,094 - 124,124,094

- - - (18,618,614) - (18,618,614)

Net Profit for the period

Other Comprehensive Income

Deferred Tax on Un-Realized Gain

105,505,480 1,540,515,653

19,473,585,893

1,435,010,173

3,142,233,935Balance as on 31 Dec. 2018 1,104,246,000 152,833,103 10,000,000,000 5,074,272,855

Director Chairman
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STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
(Un-Audited)

FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2019

Amount in Taka

CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Collection from Sales & Other Income

Payment for Cost and Other Expenses

Bank Charges Paid

Income Tax Paid

Cash Inflow / (Outflow) from Operating Activities

December 31, 2019, December 31, 2018

61,044,870,384 68,030,724,536
(57,360,773,805) (65,110,107,455)

(1,597,338) (1,565,095)
(243,879,900) (288,016,834)

3,438,619,341 2,631,035,152

CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Acquisition of Property, Plant & Equipment

Capital Work-in-Progress

(Investment)/Encashment of Fixed Deposit Receipt
Interest on Fixed Deposits

Interest 011 SND

Dividend Receipt

Advance against Capital Expenditure
Cash Inflow / (Outflow) from Investing Activities

(34,701,896) (128,504,947)
(66,135,422) 13,101,470
494,168,611 (3,086,553,563)
741,715,336 340,436,639
386,369,128 671,054,005
277,298,550 264,093,858
(32,325,517) -

1,766,388,790 (1,926,372,538)

CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Dividend Paid

Liability for Other Finance
Cash Inflow / (Outflow) from Financing Activities

(558,270) (1,182,062)
6,745,253 99,076,424
6,186,983 97,894,362

5,211,195,114 802,556,976
7,903,467,533 16,980,395,148

Taka 13,114,662,647 17,782,952,124

Taka 31.14 23.83

Net Increase/ (Decrease) in Cash & Cash Equivalents
Cash and Cash Equivalents at the beginning of the period

Cash and Cash Equivalents at the end of the period

Operating Cash Flow Per Share

Chairman
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